


INDEX OF SHEETS

IDOT STANDARDS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER DETAIL

5
"

3
"

1
"

PC CONCRETE BED

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

12" FROM THE EDGE OF CONCRETE

24" IN A TRIANGULAR PATTERN NO CLOSER THAN

WITH 1/4" CHIP AGGREGATE (NO FINES), SPACED

2" WEEP HOLES CORED THROUGH CONCRETE FILLED

SAND SETTING BED ON FILTER FABRIC

GRANULAR BASE, WATERED & MACHINE COMPACTED

REINSTALLED BRICK PAVER

SUREBOND SEAL COAT ON

EQUAL.

HOLLAND PREMIER, COLOR: LIMESTONE BY UNILOCK OR APPROVED 4.

ABUT LANDSCAPED AREA.

UTILIZE PLASTIC EDGE RESTRAINT AT ALL EDGES WHERE BRICKS 3.

ALONG THE EDGES.

PATTERN IS TO BE BASKET WEAVE WITH A SOLDIER COURSE 2.

REPEAT, AND WATER.

BRICKS INTO JOINTS, MECHANICALLY COMPACT, AFTER 48 HOURS, 

SWEEP CLEAN MASON'S SAND OF A SIMILAR COLOR TO THE 1.

GENERAL NOTES

@

@

THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER DEPENDING ON THE CONDITION OF THE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

WHETHER IT IS NECESSARY TO REMOVE AND PLACE NEW PAVEMENT MARKINGS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WILL BE DETERMINED IN 23.

ADJUSTMENT.

FIELD. IT IS ESTIMATED THAT ABOUT 75% OF PUSH-BUTTONS WILL NEED TO BE RELOCATED FOR THIS MOUNTING HEIGHT 

PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON LOCATIONS NEEDED FOR PROPER HEIGHT ABOVE THE SIDEWALK SURFACE WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE 22.

LOCATIONS OF ANY SUCH ADJUSTMENTS WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

A NOMINAL QUANTITY FOR "FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED" HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO ESTABLISH A CONTRACT UNIT PRICE. 21.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.20.

OR AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

PROPOSED SIDEWALK RAMPS SHALL CONFORM TO THE CURRENT ADA REQUIREMENTS AND APPLICABLE STATE HIGHWAY STANDARDS 19.

THE UNIT BID PRICES OF THE CONTRACT.

SHALL BE FREE OF DIRT AND DEBRIS. THIS WORK SHALL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY, BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS INCLUDED IN 

SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE CLOSE OF EACH WORKING DAY. PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF IMPROVEMENT, ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES 

ANY LOOSE MATERIAL DEPOSITED IN THE FLOW LINE OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURES WHICH OBSTRUCTS THE NATURAL FLOW OF WATER 18.

AND SOD.

WHEN EXISTING SIDEWALK IS TO BE REMOVED WITHOUT PROPOSED SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT, IT SHALL BE REPLACED WITH TOPSOIL 17.

EXISING ITEMS BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CARE IN REMOVING OR EXCAVATING NEAR ALL EXISTING ITEMS WHICH WILL REMAIN. ANY DAMAGE TO 16.

EDGE ON THE PORTION REMAINING, ALL SAW CUTTING SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE ITEM BEING REMOVED.

SAW CUTTING OF PAVEMENTS, SIDEWALK, CURB & GUTTER, ETC. SHALL BE TO FULL DEPTH AND SHALL RESULT IN A CLEAN STRAIGHT 15.

SPECIFIED. 

OTHERWISE SHOWN. THE TRANSITIONS SHALL BE PAID FOR AT THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR THE PROPOSED ITEMS OF WORK 

TWO (2) FOOT TRANSITIONS SHALL BE USED TO MATCH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER TO EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER UNLESS 14.

SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS A SEPARATE PAY ITEM HAS BEEN PROVIDED.

DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. REPLACEMENT FRAMES AND LIDS WILL BE PAID FOR ACCORDING TO ARTICLE 109.04 OF THE STANDARD 

EXISTING BROKEN FRAMES AND LIDS SHALL BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE REPLACED AS 13.

INVOLVING DAYTIME MILLING AN RESURFACING OPERATION AND CLASS D PATCHING.

AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS, OVERNIGHT CLOSURES SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED FOR REHABILITATION PROJECTS 

UNLESS OTHER CONDITIONS WARRANT EXTENDED LANE CLOSURE AS DETERMINED AND APPROVED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER OR 12.

PATRICE.HARRIS@ILLINOIS.GOV A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) WEEKS PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS.

THE RESIDENT ENGINEER SHALL CONTACT PATRICE HARRIS, AREA TRAFFIC FIELD ENGINEER, AT11.

A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF BEGINNING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE DISTRICT ONE TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR AT KALPANA.KANNAN-HOSADURGA@ILLINOIS.GOV 10.

THIS PROJECT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO ABUTTING PROPERTY AT ALL TIMES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF 9.

REMOVAL.

TO QUANTIFY LOOP REPLACEMENTS NEEDED AND PROVIDE THIS INFORMATION TO THE RESIDENT ENGINEER PRIOR TO GRINDING AND 

ANY DETECTOR LOOPS DAMAGED BY PATCHING SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR 8.

CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

ALL DAMAGE TO EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS OUTSIDE THE REMOVAL LINE SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE 7.

BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL PAVEMENT PATCHING, CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, AND DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT LOCATIONS WILL 6.

DO NOT SCALE PLANS FOR CONSTRUCTION DIMENSIONS.5.

CONSTRUCTION AND ORDERING OF MATERIALS.

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS EXISTING IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO 4.

PERMISSION OF THE DEPARTMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO SET UP A YARD OR FIELD OFFICE ON STATE PROPERTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN 3.

VILLAGE OF WORTH-

VILLAGE OF PALOS PARK-

CITY OF PALOS HEIGHTS-

CITY OF HICKORY HILLS-

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE-

VILLAGE OF BRIDGEVIEW-

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES WITH UTILITY COMPANIES AND THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPALITIES:2.

BURIED ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, AND GAS UTILITIES (48 HOUR NOTIFICATION IS REQUIRED).

BEFORE STARTING ANY EXCAVATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL "J.U.L.I.E." AT (800)892-0123 OR 811 FOR FIELD LOCATIONS OF 1.

TYPICAL LAYOUTS FOR DETECTION LOOPS

DETECTOR LOOP INSTALLATIONS

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

SIDEWALK, CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

URBAN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEEDS <=40 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATION, FOR SPEEDS > 45 MPH

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, MOVING OPERATIONS - DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TIME OPERATIONS

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15’ (4.5 M) TO 24” (600 MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

OFF-ROAD MOVING OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15’ (4.5 M) TO 24” (600 MM) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

CORRUGATED PC CONCRETE MEDIANS

CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER

FRAME AND LIDS, TYPE 1

CLASS  C& D PATCHES

MEDIAN PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS

DEPRESSED CORNER FOR SIDEWALKS

CORNER PARALLEL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

DIAGONAL CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

886006-01

886001-01

780001-05

701901-08

701801-06

701701-10

701606-10

701602-10

701601-09

701501-06

701427-05

701426-09

701311-03

701301-04

701101-05

701011-04

701006-05

606306-04

606001-07

604001-05

442201-03

424031-02

424021-05

424011-04

424006-04

424001-11

000001-07

92

91

90

89

88

87

86

10-85

9

8

3-7

2

1

D-1 DETAIL TS-05b: STANDARD TRAFFIC SIGNAL DESIGN DETAILS (DETECTOR LOOPS)

D-1 DETAIL TC-22: ARTERIAL ROAD INFORMATION SIGN

D-1 DETAIL TC-14: TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION AT TURN BAYS (TO REMAIN OPEN TO TRAFFIC)

D-1 DETAIL TC-13: DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

D-1 DETAIL TC-10: TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR SIDE ROADS, INTERSECTIONS, AND DRIVEWAYS

D-1 DETAIL PD-01: PROJECT DETAIL FOR SINGLE PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS

D-1 DETAIL BD-24: CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

GENERAL LOCATION MAP

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

INDEX OF SHEETS, STATE STANDARDS, & GENERAL NOTES
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            

FILE NAME Ander00833=USER NAME

2.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE

8/5/2020=PLOT DATE

= DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

KMA

KMA

DRM

8/7/2020 N/A

292INDEX OF SHEETS, STATE STANDARDS, AND GENERAL NOTES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
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CONTRACT NO. 

F.A.U.

GEN-1

    1 1

2020-018-SW COOK

62K89

   

VAR



SPECIALTY ITEM

NO.

CODE
ITEM UNIT

QUANTITY

TOTAL

SP

*

URBAN

0021

ROADWAY

CONSTRUCTION CODE

SPECIAL PROVISION

20% STATE

80% FEDERAL

     

 

 

  

 

 

 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            

FILE NAME Ander00833=USER NAME

2.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE

8/5/2020=PLOT DATE

= DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

KMA

KMA

DRM

8/7/2020 N/A

392SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
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CONTRACT NO. 

F.A.U.

SOQ-1

    1 5

2020-018-SW COOK

62K89

   

VAR

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ FT

SQ FT

FOOT

SQ FT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

SQ FT

SQ YD

L SUM

EACH

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

SQ FT

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

L SUM

CAL MO

DAYS

L SUM

L SUM

EACH

CU YD

SQ FT  

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

SQ YD

SQ YD

SQ FT

SQ FT

SQ YD

SQ FT

SQ FT

SQ YD

SQ YD

POUND

POUND

POUND

SQ YD

CU YD

40

49

9

308

1,959

1,986

8,701

25

84

510

4

2

5,177

65

1

10

200

31

40

200

2

68

539

1,385

992

6,966

140

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

50

1

1

10

253

12

5

5

9

3

14

13

2

31

12,099

29

1,818

16,456

2,264

291

4

4

4

291

253

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER

CURB TYPE B, SPECIAL

CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 FEET

INLET TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW LID - SPECIAL

BOLLARD TO BE RELOCATED

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING

BIKE PATH REMOVAL

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL)

REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE

REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT

RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"

POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING

REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT

REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN

SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS

NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL

CORRUGATED MEDIAN

FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED

FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH

MEDIAN REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PROTECTIVE COAT

SODDING, SALT TOLERANT

POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

EARTH EXCAVATION

40

49

9

308

1,959

1,986

8,701

25

84

510

4

2

5,177

65

1

10

200

31

40
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2

68

539

1,385

992

6,966

140
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1

1

1

1
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1
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10

253

12
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5

9

3

14

13

2

31

12,099

29

1,818

16,456

2,264

291

4

4

4

291

253

Z0030850

Z0004562

XX001621

XX000406

X6061005

X4402020

X4400501

X1200034

X0327998

X0327980

X0327036

X0320050

89502376

89502300

89500400

88600100

87301215

85000200

78008270

78008230

78000650

78000600

78000400

78000100

70102640

70102635

70102632

70102630

70102625

70102620

67100100

67000400

66901006

66901003

66901001

66900530

66900200

60624600

60300305

60300105

60266600

60260100

60255500

44201341

44201337

44003100

44000600

44000200

42400800

42400200

42001300

25200110

25000600

25000500

25000400

21101615

20200100



NO.

CODE
ITEM UNIT

QUANTITY

TOTAL

SP

SPECIALTY ITEM*

SPECIAL PROVISION

URBAN

0021

ROADWAY

CONSTRUCTION CODE

20% STATE

80% FEDERAL

     

 

 

  

 

 

 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            

FILE NAME Ander00833=USER NAME

2.0000 ' / in.=PLOT SCALE

8/11/2020=PLOT DATE
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-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

KMA

KMA

DRM

8/7/2020 N/A

492SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
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CONTRACT NO. 

F.A.U.

SOQ-2

    2 5

2020-018-SW COOK

62K89

   

VAR
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SP
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SP
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SP
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POUND
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POUND

SQ YD

CU YD
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49

9

308

1,959

1,986

8,701

25
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510
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5,177
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12,099
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4

4
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CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH (SPECIAL)

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT

BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER

CURB TYPE B, SPECIAL

CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 FEET

INLET TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW LID - SPECIAL

BOLLARD TO BE RELOCATED

PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING

BIKE PATH REMOVAL

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL)

REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE

REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT

RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14   2C

MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"

POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  6"

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501

MOBILIZATION

ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A

REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING

REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT

REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN

SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS

NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL

CORRUGATED MEDIAN

FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED

FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED

VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED

INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED

MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH

MEDIAN REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH

PROTECTIVE COAT

SODDING, SALT TOLERANT

POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT

TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"

EARTH EXCAVATION
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Z0030850

Z0004562

XX001621

XX000406

X6061005

X4402020

X4400501

X1200034

X0327998

X0327980

X0327036

X0320050

89502376

89502300

89500400

88600100

87301215

85000200

78008270

78008230

78000650

78000600

78000400

78000100

70102640

70102635

70102632

70102630

70102625

70102620

67100100

67000400

66901006

66901003

66901001

66900530

66900200

60624600

60300305

60300105

60266600

60265700

60260100

60255500

44201341

44201337

44003100

44000600

44000200

42400800

42400200

42001300

25200110

25000600

25000500

25000400

21101615

20200100

PEARCES
Asterisk

PEARCES
Asterisk

PEARCES
Asterisk

PEARCES
Asterisk

PEARCES
Asterisk



CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FEDERAL 
20% STATE 

CODE TOTAL 
ROADWAY 

NO. 
ITEM UNIT 

QUANTITY 
0021 

URBAN 

70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 L SUM 1 

70102625 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606 L SUM 1 

70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601 L SUM 1 

70102632 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602 L SUM 1 

70102635 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701 L SUM 1 

70102640 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801 L SUM 1 

78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS SO FT 140 

. 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" FOOT 6, %6 

. 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 992 

. 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 1, 385 

. 78008230 POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 6" FOOT 539 

. 78008270 POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24" FOOT 68 

SP 85000200 MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION EACH 2 

87301215 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO. 14 2C FOOT 200 

SP SPECIAL PROVISION 

* SPECIALTY ITEM
S00-3 

FILE NAME = USER NAME = Ande.-00833 DESIGNED KMA REVISED F.A.U. I SECTION I COUNTY I TOTAL
.I 

SHEET 

STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

0162K89-sht-500-3.dgn DRAWN - KMA REVISED -

VAR I 2020-018-SW I COOK I 92 I 
PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / 1n. CHECKED ORM REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION I CONTRACT NO. 62K89 
PLOT DATE = 8/11/2020 DATE 8/712020 REVISED SCALE: N/A I SHEET NO. 3 OF 5 SHEETS I STA. TO STA. llLLINOISI FED. AID PROJECT 
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CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FEDERAL 
20% STATE 

CODE TOTAL 
ROADWAY 

NO. 
ITEM UNIT 

QUANTITY 
0021 

URBAN 

SP 88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I FOOT 40 40 

SP 89500400 RELOCATE EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON EACH 31 31 

89502300 REMOVE ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT 200 200 

SP 89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 10 10 

SP X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT ( SPECIAL> L SUM 1 1 

SP X0327036 BIKE PATH REMOVAL SQ YD 65 65 

SP X0327980 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING SQ FT 5, 177 5, 177 

SP X0327998 BOLLARD TO BE RELOCATED EACH 2 2 

SP X1200034 INLET TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW LID - SPECIAL EACH 4 4 

SP X4400501 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 FEET FOOT 510 510 

SP X4402020 CONCRETE MEDIAN SURFACE REMOVAL SQ FT 84 84 

SP X6061005 CURB TYPE B, SPECIAL FOOT 25 25 

SP X0327611 REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVER SQ FT 8, 701 8, 701 

SP X1700112 BRICK PAVER REMOVAL SQ FT 1,986 1, 986 

SP SPECIAL PROVISION 

* SPECIALTY ITEM
S00-� 

FILE NAME = USER NAME = Ande.-00833 DESIGNED KMA REVISED F.A.U. I SECTION I COUNTY I TOTAL
.I 

SHEET 

STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

0162K89-sht-500-4.dgn DRAWN - KMA REVISED -

VAR I 2020-018-SW I COOK I 92 I 
PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / 1n. CHECKED ORM REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION I CONTRACT NO. 62K89 
PLOT DATE = 8/11/2020 DATE 8/712020 REVISED SCALE: N/A I SHEET NO. 4 OF 5 SHEETS I STA. TO STA. llLLINOISI FED. AID PROJECT 
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CONSTRUCTION CODE 

80% FEDERAL 
201/. STATE 

CODE TOTAL 
ROADWAY 

NO. 
ITEM UNIT 

QUANTITY 
0021 

URBAN 

SP Z0004562 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT FOOT I, 959 1, 959 

SP Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT 308 308 

SP CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 9 INCH (SPECIAL) SQ YD 9 9 

SP CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 9 INCH ( SPECIAL) SQ YD 49 49 

SP CLASS D PA TC HES, TYPE I I I. 9 INCH C SPECIAL) SQ YD 40 40 

SP SPECIAL PROVISION 

* SPECIALTY ITEM
S00-5 

FILE NAME = USER NAME = Ande.-00833 DESIGNED KMA REVISED F.A.U. I SECTION I COUNTY I TOTAL
.I 

SHEET 

STATE OF ILLINOIS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 
RTE. SHEETS NO. 

0162K89-sht-500-5.dgn DRAWN - KMA REVISED -

VAR I 2020-018-SW I COOK I 92 I 7 
PLOT SCALE = 2.0000 ' / 1n. CHECKED ORM REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION I CONTRACT NO. 62K89 
PLOT DATE = 8/11/2020 DATE 8/712020 REVISED SCALE: N/A I SHEET NO. 5 OF 5 SHEETS I STA. TO STA. llLLINOISI FED. AID PROJECT 

X4421825 

X4421826 

X4421829

TRAINEES HOURS 500 500 Z0076600

TRAINEES - TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOURS 500 500 Z0076604
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Circle /
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Circle /

PEARCES
Typewritten Text
0042

PEARCES
Circle /



SOURCE: USGS
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SCALE IN MILES

0.5 mi 1.0 mi

- 76TH AVENUE
- 82ND COURT
131ST STREET

- 111ST STREET
KEAN AVENUE

- US 12/20 (95TH ST)
- DEL PRADO DRIVE
- LOS PALOS LANE
- WINDSOR DRIVE
KEAN AVENUE

- 76TH COURT
- 77TH AVENUE
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- 78TH AVENUE
- 78TH COURT
- 79TH AVENUE
- 79TH COURT
- ROBERTS ROAD
- 80TH COURT
- HICKORY PALOS SQUARE
- 81ST AVENUE
- 81ST COURT
- 82ND AVENUE
- 82ND COURT
- 83RD AVENUE
- HICKORY HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
- 83RD COURT
- 84TH AVENUE
- 84TH COURT
- 85TH COURT
  ENTRANCE (EAST)
- HILL CREEK SHOPPING CENTER
- 86TH COURT
  ENTRANCE (WEST)
- HILL CREEK SHOPPING CENTER
- HICKORY HILLS MUNI BUILDING 
- 87TH AVENUE
- 88TH AVENUE
- 89TH AVENUE
- 90TH AVENUE
US 12/20 (95TH ST)

- 111TH STREET
- 114TH PLACE 
IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY)

- 100TH PLACE
- 103RD STREET
- 105TH STREET
- IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY)
IL 43 (HARLEM AVENUE)

- FRONTAGE ROAD
- IL 99TH STREET
IL 43 (HARLEM AVENUE)

- 87TH PLACE
- SOUTHFIELD SHOPPING CENTER DRIVE
- ROW 2000
- ROW 1900
- HARTFORD STREET
- HANOVER STREET
- 90TH PLACE
- 91ST STREET
- 91ST PLACE
- SOUTHFIELD DRIVE
- 92ND PLACE
IL 43 (HARLEM AVENUE)

SOURCE: USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP, SAG BRIDGE 2018
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LOCATION : 50 FT SOUTH OF 131ST STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB E SIDE 82ND COURT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 700.16

LOCATION : 50 FT SOUTH OF 131ST STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB E SIDE 82ND COURT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 700.16
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60720  |  131ST ST AND 82ND CT

SCALE:
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LOCATION : 22 FT OF WEST ENTRANCE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02

BY THE ENGINEER)
UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
(MATCH EXISTING SHAPE
DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60730  |  131ST ST AND 76TH AVE

SCALE:
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    2 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-2

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD
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LOCATION : 8 FT WEST OF 76TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE FOR SIGNAL POLE NW CORNER 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 656.88
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LOCATION : 4 FT SOUTH OF 111TH STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE TRAFFIC SIGNAL HANDHOLE SE CORNER 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 595.02
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TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60785  |  KEAN AVE AND 111TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.
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VAR
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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5
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0
'

OR PROPOSED RAMP
WITH AN EXISTING

THIS IS ONLY CORNER



LOCATION : 19 FT SOUTH OF WINDSOR DRIVE

BENCHMARK : SET 10D NAIL POWER POLE 1.5' ABOVE GRADE SE CORNER 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 680.11
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

1492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60783  |  KEAN AVE AND WINDSOR DR

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.

    5 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-5

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

K
E

A
N
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

7.60%

7.07%

3.80%

6
.4

1
%

1
.5

2
%

0
.2

2
%

5
.0

0
%

1.50%

1.50%

1
.5

2
%

1.74%

3
.7

8
%

6
.1

0
%

676.50

676.53

676.02
676.25

676.21?
675.98?

676.60

676.43 676.21

676.26

676.03

10 LF C&G R&R

138 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
129 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

20.01'

8
.6

9
'

POINT

REFERENCE 

(677.66)

POINT

REFERENCE

(677.67)

(676.51)

(676.20)

4
.5
'

15.0'5.0'
2
.3
'

6
.4
'

4
.6
'

5.5'

(0
.2

2
%
)

(3.83%)

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

4
.0
'

(676.40)

(676.63)

6.0'

5 SY CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 9"

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
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THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED 

WINDSOR DRIVE

K
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A
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U
E
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13.4%
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1.40%

1
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3
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8
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7
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1
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3
%

7
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4
%

2.00%
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677.37

677.30

676.77

676.84
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676.73?

677.23
676.87
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 209 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
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1
3
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2
'

 POINT

 REFERENCE
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(676.85)

(676.78)

5.0' 15.0'
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.6
'

5.
7'

(1.
25

%)

5
.7
'

1.15%

4
.9
'

 POINT

 REFERENCE

 (679.49)

(3
.6

%
)

 (SPECIAL) 25 L.F.
 CURB, TY B



LOCATION : 11'' EAST OF KEAN AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON S SIDE OF LIGHT POLE BASE 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 702.71
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

1592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60782  |  KEAN AVE AND LOS PALOS LN

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.

    6 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-6

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

LOS PALOS LANE

K
E

A
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A
V

E
N

U
E

DWS ADDITION ONLY

2.0'

1
0
.0
'

0 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

0 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

1.80%

1.00%

6.60
%

6.00%

0
.5

0
%

1.43%

0.95%

678.72
678.42

678.72

678.39

678.23?

678.27

678.32?

678.36

11 LF C&G R&R

18.33
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(678.81)

POINT

REFERENCE 

(678.73)

(678.37)

(678.28)

6
.0
'

8.4'
5.0'

5.0'

7
.1
'

6.3'

(1
.3

3
%
)

(1
.2

7
%
)

6
.4
'

0
.0

0
%

119 SF SIDEWALK, 5"



LOCATION : 11 FT EAST OF KEAN AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON S SIDE OF LIGHT POLE BASE NE CORNER 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 702.71

LOCATION : 11 FT EAST OF KEAN AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON S SIDE OF LIGHT POLE BASE NE CORNER 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 702.71
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

1692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60781  |  KEAN AVE AND DEL PRADO DR

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.

    7 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-7

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

DEL PRADO DRIVE

K
E

A
N
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

7
.9

3
%

7
.2

7
%

1.25%

1
.2

5
%

1
.2

5
%

0.25%

8
.1

3
%

7
.5

0
%

1.25%

5
.6

4
%

1.80%

1.60%

701.95

701.17

701.16

701.12?

702.00

701.95

701.90

701.18

701.14?

145 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
135 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

 8 LF C&G R&R

2
8
.6

1
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(701.87)

POINT

REFERENCE 

(702.09)

(703.19)(703.04)

(701.17)(701.19)

3
.9
'

3.8'

9
.6
'

.9
'

1
5
.0
'

4
.0
'

4.1'

(3.95%)

(0.50%)

4.0'

1.10%

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

5.2'

6.0'

DEL PRADO DRIVE

K
E

A
N
 

A
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E
N

U
E

5
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3
%

5
.1

0
%

1
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0
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1
.2

5
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0.50%

0.25%

8
.0

7
%

7
.8

0
%

702.65

701.48

701.44?

701.66

701.45

701.45

701.41?

702.70 702.72

150 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
135 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

8 LF C&G R&R

3
4
.0

1
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(703.46)

POINT

REFERENCE

(703.50)

(701.46)(701.49)

3.9'

1
4
.9
'

1
5
.0
'

4
.0
'

(1.03%)

(0.75%)

4.0'

4.0'

0.75%



LOCATION : 18 FT EAST OF KEAN AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IDOT TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 708.84
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

1792

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60780  |  KEAN AVE AND US 12/20 (95TH ST)

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    8 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-8

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

1
2
"

12"

1
2
"

8
"

6"

1
2
"

J

K
E

A
N
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

706.41

706.38
706.45

706.80

9.3
'

1
5
.0
'

5
.0
'

5
.0
'

2
.4
'

9.0'

1.00%

1.00%

0.44%

1
.0

0
%

7
.0

0
%

6
.0

0
%

1
.0

0
%

1
5
.0

0
%

1
4
.1

3
%

1
.2

5
%

706.34?

706.71

706.76

706.85

14 LF C&G R&R

706.41?

2
6
.9

0
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(709.01)

POINT

REFERENCE

(708.97)

(706.46)
(0.7

5%)

(706.39)

(0.44%)

0
.8

3
%

1.20%

1.20%
7.67%

7.87%

0
.8

3
%

1
.4

6
% 3.50%

5.00%
706.78?

706.72?

707.94

706.76

708.04
706.83

706.82

708.00

707.98

150 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
141 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

10 LF C&G R&R

27.92'

30.66'

0.37%

POINT

REFERENCE

(708.44) 

POINT

REFERENCE

(708.28)

(706.77)

(706.83)

8.0'5.0'
15.0'2.7'

4
.9
'

5
.9
'(1.0

2
%
)

(3
.2

7
%
)

4
.2
'

706.76 706.69

706.66

706.70

706.63

(706.67)

(706.64)

706.62?

706.59?

2.00%
1.75%

1.75%
0.75%

1
.2

0
%

1
.2

0
%

1.88%

12 LF C&G R&R

361 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

4.0'
4.0'

4.8'

6
.4
'

TO BE ADJUSTED

SAN MANHOLE

11.0'

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

6
.0
'

6.0'

0
.6

0
%

0.86%

1.20%

0
.8

7
%

1.86%

706.86

706.83

706.84

706.78

706.77

0.74%

0
.8

7
% 1.86%

5
.0
'

2.3'

5.0'

2.7'

2
.4
'



LOCATION : 18 FT EAST OF KEAN AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IDOT TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 708.84
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

1892

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60780  |  KEAN AVE AND US 12/20 (95TH ST)

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    9 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-9

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

K
E

A
N
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

0.62%

0.62%

0.62%

1
.6

0
%

0
.6

0
%

6
.8

0
%

6
.8

0
%

706.32?

707.21

706.40

706.39

707.17

706.36

706.35?

11 LF C&G R&R

2
2
.0

4
'

(706.42)

(706.45)

POINT

REFERENCE

(707.24)

POINT

REFERENCE

(707.25)6.1'

4
.0
'

2
.0
'

5
.0
'

7.1'

(0.16%)

6.5'

(0.42%)

0.50%

AT THIS CORNER.
OR PROPOSED RAMP

THERE IS NO EXISTING

178 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

706.42
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LOCATION : 11 FT EAST 90TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON THE NE FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 706.75
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1992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60808  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 90TH AVE
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LOCATION : 11 FT EAST 90TH AVENUE
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REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 706.75
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NO.RTE.
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60808  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 90TH AVE
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LOCATION : 36 FT WEST OF 89TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS IN CONC BASE FOR LIGTH POLE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 729.53
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60807  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 89TH AVE
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LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF 88TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN CONC. BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 712.93

LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF 88TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN CONC. BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 712.93
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LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF 88TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN CONC. BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 712.93

LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF 88TH AVENUE
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REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 712.93
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60806  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 88TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    14 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-14

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

J

8
8

T
H
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

0
.4

2
%

8.19%

8.27%

0
.7

4
%

1.50
%

11.20%

11.07%

0
.4

1
%

1.40%

1.40%

10
.2'

1.
17

%

10.29%

712.45

712.41?

712.50

712.35

712.27

712.17

712.26

713.70 713.63

713.72

712.21
712.12

713.65

712.27

378 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
353 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

36.24'

1
7
.7

6
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(712.14)

POINT

REFERENCE

(712.02)

(712.41)

(711.57)

(712.51)

C&G R&R
33 LF

4
.9
'

15.0' 5.0' 14.4'

5.1'

15
.3
'

5
.0
'

5
.1
'

6
.0
'

6
.0
'

15.0' 5.0'

5
.0
'

5
.0
'

8.0'
5.9'

6
.0
'

(0
.0

0
%
)

(5.17%)

(2.35%)

4
.9
'

6
.8
'

6.3
'

5.8'

4.9'

4
.8
'

(715.38)

(715.38)
1.5

0
%

2
.9

0
%

712.22?

1
.2

0
%

1
.3

3
%

1
.4

0
%

1.75%

1
.1

4
%

2
.0

0
%

0
.9

8
%

1.75%

(2
.3

3
%
)

MEP FOR CROSSWALK RUNNING SLOPE

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

6
.0
'

6.0'

(712.72)

(712.41)

(711.34)

(711.20)

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN

TO BE ADJUSTED 

VALVE BOX

VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED 

TYPE III, 9"
24 SY CLASS D PATCHES,

IF NECESSARY)

CURB AROUND HYDRANT,

(BUMP OUT SIDEWALK AND

TO BE ADJUSTED 

FIRE HYDRANT VALVE BOX 8
8

T
H
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

6
.0
'

ARE ADA COMPLIANT
RAMPS TO REMAIN



LOCATION : 8 FT WEST OF 87TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS IN FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 692.92
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

2492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60805  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 87TH AVE

SCALE:
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LOCATION : 22 FT WEST OF THE EAST MUNICIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02

LOCATION : 22 FT WEST OF THE EAST MUNICIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

2592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

64056  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND HICKORY HILLS MUNI BUILDING

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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          THE STREET

LOCATION : 22 FT WEST OF THE EAST MUNICIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE ACCROSS 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

2692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

64056A  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND HILL CREEK SHOPPING CENTER ENTRANCE (WEST)

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 22 FT WEST OF THE EAST MUNICIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

2792

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60804  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 86TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    18 76
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VAR
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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SIDEWALK REMOVAL
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 22 FT WEST OF THE EAST MUNICIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN TOP OF CURB IN MEDIAN BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS 

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 688.02

LOCATION : 5 FT WEST OF EAST ENTRANCE TO HILL CREEK SHOPPING CENTER

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF LIGHT POLE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 683.23
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NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60804  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 86TH CT
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LOCATION : 5 FT WEST OF DRIVEWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF LIGHT POLE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 683.23
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

2992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60803  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND HILL CREEK SHOPPING CENTER ENTRANCE (EAST)
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LOCATION : 114 FT EAST OF 85TH COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 675.22
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3092

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60802  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 85TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 72 FT NORTH OF 95TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON BACK OF CURB ON E. SIDE OF 84TH COURT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 656.57

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

p
w
:\
\
h
a
n
s
o
n
i
n
c
-
p

w
.b

e
n
t
l
e
y
.c

o
m
:h

a
n
s
o
n
-
p

w
-
0
1
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\
1
4
J

o
b
s
\
1
4

H
0
0
4
0
\

W
O
-
9
I
\

C
A

D
\

R
o
a
d
\

S
h
e
e
t
\

D
1
6
2

K
8
9
-
s
h
t
-
p
l
a
n
-
2
2
.d

g
n

Ander00833USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 10.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 8/5/2020

LEGEND

(    ) EXISTING ELEVATION/SLOPE

xx.xx'

PROPOSED SIDE CURB

EXISTING LENGTH

0

SCALE IN FEET

105

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

8
/
0
3
/
2
0
2
0

P
L

P
L

D
R

M

D
R

A
W

N

R
E

V
IE

W
E

D

D
E
S
IG

N
E

D

DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

PL

PL

DRM

8/7/2020      
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60801  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 84TH CT
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LOCATION : 25 FT EAST OF 84TH AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON BACK OF CURB ON NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 649.72
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SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60800  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 84TH AVE
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LOCATION : 54 FT EAST OF 83RD COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON CORNER OF CONCRETE WALL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 661.28

LOCATION : 54 FT EAST OF 83RD COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON CORNER OF CONCRETE WALL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 661.28
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60799  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 83RD CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    24 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-24

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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3
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1.83%

1
.4

3
%

1.20%

1.20%

2
.3

3
%

1
.4

3
%

8.29%

8.10%

0
.2

2
%

2
.6

0
%

2
.4

0
%

4.83%

5.67%

1.84%
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4.9' 6.0' 5.0'

4
.5
'
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6.0'

5
.0
'

5.0'

(1.43%)

(2
.4

5
%
)

(1
.8

4
%
)
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US 12/20 (95TH STREET)
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(TYP.)
THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

12 LF C&G R&R

25 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
25 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

80 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

BRICK PAVERS

124 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

5.5'5.0'

24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

26 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

1 SQ YD DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

24 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

26 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

1 SQ YD DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

26 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL



LOCATION : 17 FT SOUTH OF 95TH STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IS SET IN CONCRETE MEDIAN

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 658.98
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63623  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND HICKORY HILLS COUNTRY CLUB

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    25 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-25

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

2.00%

2.00%

1.20%

1.00%

1
.0

9
%

5.13%

7.50%
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7
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1.71%
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1
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4
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5
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658.55

135 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
129 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

12 LF C&G R&R

13 LF C&G R&R 
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(656.99)

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
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PAVEMENT MARKING,
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 659.20

 659.15
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(658.79)

(658.53)

4 LF C&G R&R



LOCATION : 24 FT NORTH OF 95TH ST

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON SW CORNER OF STEPS @ 8260 NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 662.38
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60798  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 83RD AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    26 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-26

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

24"
24"

2
1
"

24"
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3
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U
E

3.60%

1.20%

0
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2
%

1.46%

1.25%

6.99%

5.49%

1.46%

2
.7
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MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE
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661.62

661.55 660.76
660.72?

661.55

660.87?

660.91

660.79?

660.83

(661.64)

12 LF C&G R&R
12 LF C&G R&R
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POINT
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3
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.0
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THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

47 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
47 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

99 SF BRICK PAVER 

5.0'6.3' 5.0'7.1'5.0'

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

104 SF BRICK PAVER 

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

1 SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

24 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

24 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

1 SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

26 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

23 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL



LOCATION : 24 FT NORTH OF 95TH ST

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON SW CORNER OF STEPS @ 8260 NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 662.38
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60798  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 83RD AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    27 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-27

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

1.00%

1.00%

0
.4

2
%

1.60%

4.40%

3.40%

2.00%

0
.4

1
%

1.00%

1.00%

0
.3

8
%

6.48%

7.41%

1.16%
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3
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5
%

0.13%

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

660.77

660.55

660.51?

660.79
660.71

660.66?

660.70

660.89

660.85? 661.29

661.02?

661.06

661.34

660.55

83 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
73 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

111 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
107 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

12 LF C&G R&R

22 LF C&G R&R

17.72'

23.84'

8.67'

POINT

REFERENCE

(660.74)

POINT

REFERENCE

(660.72) 
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REFERENCE

(661.53)

POINT

REFERENCE 
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(660.56)

(660.90)

(661.07)

4
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THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

2.0'

3.5'

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,



LOCATION : 73 FT EAST FROM 82ND COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CORNER OF CONCRETE WALL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 664.12

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

p
w
:\
\
h
a
n
s
o
n
i
n
c
-
p

w
.b

e
n
t
l
e
y
.c

o
m
:h

a
n
s
o
n
-
p

w
-
0
1
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\
1
4
J

o
b
s
\
1
4

H
0
0
4
0
\

W
O
-
9
I
\

C
A

D
\

R
o
a
d
\

S
h
e
e
t
\

D
1
6
2

K
8
9
-
s
h
t
-
p
l
a
n
-
2
8
.d

g
n

Ander00833USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 10.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 8/5/2020

LEGEND

(    ) EXISTING ELEVATION/SLOPE

xx.xx'

PROPOSED SIDE CURB

EXISTING LENGTH

0

SCALE IN FEET

105

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

8
/
0
3
/
2
0
2
0

P
L

P
L

D
R

M

D
R

A
W

N

R
E

V
IE

W
E

D

D
E
S
IG

N
E

D

DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

PL

PL

DRM

8/7/2020      

 

 

  

 

 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3792

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60797  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 82ND CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    28 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-28

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

24"

2
4
"

8
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N
D
 

C
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U
R

T

1.43%

1.40%

1.20%

2.95%

1.87%

1
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0
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0
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0
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0
%

7.78%

7.62%

0
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1
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1.85%
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662.09
13 LF C&G R&R

14 LF C&G R&R
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THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

88 SF BRICK PAVER 

30 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

27 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

38 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

34 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

59 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
59 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

100 SF BRICK PAVER 5.0' 6.2' 5.0'

9.6'

5.0'

3.4'

4.2'

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,



LOCATION : 43 FT WEST FROM 82ND AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC WALL E. OF PLATER BOX NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 661.99
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3892

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60796  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 82ND AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    29 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-29

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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(1.25%)

(2
.5

0
%
)

(0
.6

2
%
)

4
.8
'

5.0'
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US 12/20 (95TH STREET)
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31 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

49 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
49 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL
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24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

0.7 SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

28 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

25 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL



LOCATION : 23 FT WEST FROM 81ST COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OVERHEAD SIGN NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 645.32
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

3992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60795  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 81ST CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    30 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-30

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

8
1
S

T
 

C
O

U
R

T
US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

11.93%

12.27%

1.40%

1.40%
8.32%

7
.4

0
%

5
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7
%

1
.2

5
%

0.20%
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.4
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%

4.89%

4.68%

7.68%
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%

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE
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642.74?
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641.80?
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(641.47)
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(645.50)
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POINT

REFERENCE
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30 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

27 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

155 SF BRICK PAVER 

TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL

126 SF BRICK PAVER 

5.2'

 29 LF C&G R&R

29 LF C&G R&R
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5.0'

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

32 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

29 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL
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75 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

72 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
72 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

0.6 SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

28 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

28 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL
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LOCATION : 23 FT WEST FROM 81ST COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OVERHEAD SIGN NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 645.32
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4092

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60795  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 81ST CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    31 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-31

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

1.50%

1.50%

0
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5
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203 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
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129 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
141 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

13 LF C&G R&R

12 LF C&G R&R
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41.10'
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(643.86)

(641.14)
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5
.9
'

8.5%

7.3%



LOCATION : 23� FT EAST FROM 81ST AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON CONCRETE BASE OVERHEAD SIGN NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 627.47
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60794  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 81ST AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    32 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-32

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

8
1
S

T
 

A
V

E
N

U
E

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)

1.00%

2.00%

0
.8

2
%

6.48%

7.96%

3.13%

3.47%

0.43%

0.22%

1
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9
%

0
.4

3
%

5.60%

6.60%

3
.2

2
%

4
.2

2
%

2
.2

2
%

4.44%

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

626.88

16 LF C&G R&R

14 LF C&G R&R

628.05

627.85?

627.89

628.52

626.83

626.85

627.13

627.09?

626.87

627.20

628.13?

628.17

627.15?

627.19

28.38'

14.07'

9
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0
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(628.58) 
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REFERENCE

(628.57)

(628.48)

(626.36) 

(626.36)

POINT

REFERENCE 

(626.50)

POINT

REFERENCE

(626.58) 

(627.90)

(628.18)

(628.48)

(627.20)

(627.10)

(627.14)

4
.9
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5.0
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6
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0
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(627.50)

6
.0
'

BRICK PAVERS

53 SF  REMOVE AND REINSTALL

BRICK PAVERS

53 SF  REMOVE AND REINSTALL

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

33 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

33 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

69 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

69 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

42 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

42 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

0.5 SY DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

36 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

36 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL



LOCATION : 23 FT EAST OF 81ST AVE.

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON CONC BASE OVERHEAD SIGN NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 647.47
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4292

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

64055  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND HICKORY PALOS SQUARE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    33 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-33

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

H
I
C

K
O

R
Y
 

P
A

L
O
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S
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U
A

R
E

0.40%

0
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3
%
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0.60%

0
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1
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5.33%

5.00%

0
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4
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7.03%
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8
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4.00%
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1.
5
7

%

MEP FOR CROSSWALK CROSS SLOPE

624.65?

624.52?

624.56

623.51?

623.55

625.82 625.78

625.84
625.77

624.64

177 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
168 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

94 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
86 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

37 LF C&G R&R

623.90
623.87

623.92
623.88

623.58

623.56

623.52?

624.72

624.69

19.69'
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REFERENCE
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THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,
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PAVEMENT MARKING,

10 LF C&G R&R



LOCATION : �23 FT EAST FROM 80TH COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON METAL BASE OVERHEAD SIGN NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 623.11
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60793  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 80TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    34 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-34

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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1
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LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN
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53 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

61 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

61 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS
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100 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

BRICK PAVERS

91 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,



LOCATION : �39 FT EAST FROM ROBERTS ROAD 

BENCHMARK : FOUND CUT CROSS IN FOUNDATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.06

LOCATION : �39 FT EAST FROM ROBERTS ROAD 

BENCHMARK : FOUND CUT CROSS IN FOUNDATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.06
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60792  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND ROBERTS RD

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    35 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-35

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)
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(617.02)



LOCATION : �23 FT EAST FROM 80TH COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS FOUNDATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.06

LOCATION : �23 FT EAST FROM 80TH COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS FOUNDATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.06
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60792  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND ROBERTS RD

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    36 76
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VAR
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2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

US 12/20 (95TH STREET)
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730 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

97 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

97 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

46 LF C&G R&R

6.0'

6
.0
'

REBUILD EXITING HANDHOLE

REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

BE ADJUSTED

SAN. MANHOLE TO

 HANDHOLE

 REBUILD EXISTING
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398 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

72 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
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34 LF C&G R&R
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6
.0
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REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

TO BE ADJUSTED

AT&T MANHOLE

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,



LOCATION : �33 FT WEST FROM 79TH COURT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WENDY'S SIGN NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 616.64
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60791  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 79TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    37 76
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VAR

PLN-37

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MARKING,

28 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

28 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

38 SF SIDEWALK, 5"

38 SF BRICK PAVER REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

99 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL

 73 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
 73 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

2.0'

44 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
44 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

6
.0
'

24" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

BRICK PAVERS

99 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL



LOCATION : �8 FT WEST FROM 79TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF LIGTH POLE NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.84
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4792

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60790  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 79TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : �8 FT WEST FROM 79TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF LIGTH POLE NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.84
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4892

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60790  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 79TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    39 76
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VAR

PLN-39

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : �79' NORTH FROM 95TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN SE CORNER OF CONC. SLAB

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.79
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

4992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60789  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 78TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    40 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-40

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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39 SF REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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TO BE REMOVED

BRICK PAVER DET. WARNING



LOCATION : �79 FT NORTH FROM 95TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE SLAB NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.79
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60789  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 78TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 43 FT EAST OF 78TH AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IDOT CONTROL BOX NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 611.59

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

p
w
:\
\
h
a
n
s
o
n
i
n
c
-
p

w
.b

e
n
t
l
e
y
.c

o
m
:h

a
n
s
o
n
-
p

w
-
0
1
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\
1
4
J

o
b
s
\
1
4

H
0
0
4
0
\

W
O
-
9
I
\

C
A

D
\

R
o
a
d
\

S
h
e
e
t
\

D
1
6
2

K
8
9
-
s
h
t
-
p
l
a
n
-
4
2
.d

g
n

Ander00833USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 10.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 8/5/2020

LEGEND

(    ) EXISTING ELEVATION/SLOPE

xx.xx'

PROPOSED SIDE CURB

EXISTING LENGTH

0

SCALE IN FEET

105

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

8
/
0
3
/
2
0
2
0

P
L

P
L

D
R

M

D
R

A
W

N

R
E

V
IE

W
E

D

D
E
S
IG

N
E

D

DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

PL

PL

DRM

8/7/2020      

 

 

  

 

 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60788  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 78TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    42 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-42

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 43 FT EAST OF 78TH AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IDOT CONTROL BOX NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 611.59
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5292

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60788  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 78TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    43 76
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VAR
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62K89
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 78 FT NORTH OF 95TH STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON BACK OF CURB NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 610.72
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63624  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 77TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 51 FT EAST OF 77TH AVENUE

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE ON CONC. BASE FOR LIGHT POLE NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 612.02
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63625  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 77TH AVE

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    45 76
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2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 9 FT NORTH OF 95TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE TRAFFIC SIGNAL FOUNDATION NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 609.22
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60787  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 76TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS

F.A.U.

    46 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-46
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 9 FT NORTH OF 95TH STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE TRAFFIC SIGNAL FOUNDATION NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 609.22
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

60787  |  US 12/20 (95TH ST) AND 76TH CT

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. HICKORY HILLS
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LOCATION : 15 FT EAST OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE OF CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.86

LOCATION : 15 FT EAST OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE OF CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.86
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5792

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61024  |  IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY) AND 114TH PL

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 15' EAST OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE OF CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.86
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5892

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61024  |  IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY) AND 114TH PL

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 15' EAST OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE OF CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.86
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

5992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61025  |  IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY) AND 111TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 8 FT EAST OF SOUTHWEST HIGHWAY

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE OF CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 605.36
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6092

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61025  |  IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY) AND 111TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS

F.A.U.
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VAR
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LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE, SW CORNER

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE CONC BASE FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 598.04

LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE, SW CORNER

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE CONC BASE FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 598.04
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61050  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY)

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. WORTH

F.A.U.

    52 76
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VAR

PLN-52

62K89
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LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE, SW CORNER

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE CONC BASE FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 598.04

LOCATION : 14 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE, SW CORNER

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN N FACE CONC BASE FOR PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 598.04
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6292

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61050  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND IL 7 (SOUTHWEST HWY)

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. WORTH

F.A.U.

    53 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-53

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 12 FT NORTH OF 105TH STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON THE NE FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 593.65

LOCATION : 12 FT NORTH OF 105TH STREET

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON THE NE FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 593.65
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61049  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 105TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. PALOS HILLS
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD
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BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 17 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 595.37

LOCATION : 17 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 595.37
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61048  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 103RD ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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VAR
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2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 17 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE CONC BASE OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 595.37
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6592

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61048  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 103RD ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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VAR
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62K89
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LOCATION : 7 FT NORTH OF 100TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 597.53

LOCATION : 7 FT NORTH OF 100TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 597.53
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61047  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 100TH PL

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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COOK

   

VAR

PLN-57

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 7 FT NORTH OF 100TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 597.53

LOCATION : 7 FT NORTH OF 100TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 597.53
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL
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SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61047  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 100TH PL

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL

100TH PLACE

I
L
 
4
3
 
(H

A
R

L
E

M
 

A
V

E
N

U
E
)

0
.4

0
%

0
.6

0
%

0
.8

0
%

0
.4

0
%

7
.4

0
%

5
.0

0
%

1.06%

1.49%

1.91%

596.20

596.18

595.83

596.15

596.11

595.74

595.92

595.88?

595.70?

2
2
.4

8
'

1
3
.6

4
'

(595.93)

(595.75)

POINT

REFERENCE

(596.23)

POINT

REFERENCE

(596.17)
4.8'

1
0
.1
'

3
.0
'

5
.0
'

5
.0
'

10
.3
'

(1.25%)

(1.7
5

%
)

4.7'

1.11%

THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

18 LF C&G R&R

100 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
91 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

100TH PLACE

I
L
 
4
3
 
(H

A
R

L
E

M
 

A
V

E
N

U
E
)

0
.6

0
%

0
.6

0
%

1.30%

0
.4

0
%

0
.6

0
%

3.56%

SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION

16 LF C&G R&R

596.66?

596.66

596.68

596.70

596.72

596.75

596.64

596.48

596.44?

1
.8

8
%

1
7
.3

1
'

6
.7

9
'

1
4
.5

0
'

POINT

REFERENCE

(596.63)

(596.49)

(596.71)

POINT

REFERENCE

(596.69)

4.6'

5
.0
'

5
.0
'

7
.4
'

7
.4
'

3
.2
'

6
.0
'

(1.30%)

(3
.6

7
%
)

1.52%

1
.3

5
%

2
.7

0
%

596.74

POLYUREA, 6" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

 98 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
 96 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL



LOCATION : 13 FT EAST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF SIGNAL BOX SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 600.48
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

6892

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61046  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 99TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. CHICAGO RIDGE

F.A.U.
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VAR
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2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 13 FT EAST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONCRETE BASE OF SIGNAL BOX SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 600.48
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS
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NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61046  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 99TH ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. CHICAGO RIDGE
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LOCATION : 37' WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : RR SPIKE IN N. FACE OF UTILITY POLE 1' ABOVE GRADE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.14

LOCATION : 37' WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : RR SPIKE IN N. FACE OF UTILITY POLE 1' ABOVE GRADE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.14
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL
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SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7092

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61045  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND FRONTAGE RD

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. CHICAGO RIDGE
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LOCATION : 37' WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : RR SPIKE IN UTILITY POLE 1' ABOVE GRADE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.14

LOCATION : 37' WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : RR SPIKE IN UTILITY POLE 1' ABOVE GRADE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 603.14
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61045  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND FRONTAGE RD

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. CHICAGO RIDGE

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 31 FT NORTH OF 92ND PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE IN BASE TRAFFIC SIGNAL BOX NE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 610.93
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7292

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61044  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 92ND PL

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
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LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 92ND STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB OF JD BYRYDER ENTRANCE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.40

LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 92ND STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB OF JD BYRYDER ENTRANCE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.40
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61043  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND SOUTHFIELD DR

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 92ND STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB OF JD BYRYDER ENTRANCE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.40

LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 92ND STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB OF JD BYRYDER ENTRANCE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 613.40
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL
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NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61043  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND SOUTHFIELD DR

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 13 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS IN FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.58

LOCATION : 13 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS IN FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.58
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63629  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 91ST PLACE
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CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 91ST STREET 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE BACK OF CURB OPPOSITE FIRE HYDRANT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.65

LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 91ST STREET 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE BACK OF CURB OPPOSITE FIRE HYDRANT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.65
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL
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SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7692

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61042  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 91ST ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 91ST STREET 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE BACK OF CURB OPPOSITE FIRE HYDRANT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.65

LOCATION : 25 FT NORTH OF 91ST STREET 

BENCHMARK : SQUARE BACK OF CURB OPPOSITE FIRE HYDRANT NW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 615.65
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NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61042  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 91ST ST
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CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 31 FT SOUTH OF 90TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 616.79

LOCATION : 31 FT SOUTH OF 90TH PLACE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN BACK OF CURB SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 616.79
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SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63628  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND 90TH PLACE
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LOCATION : 24 FT SOUTH OF HANOVER STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE OF CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.31

LOCATION : 24 FT SOUTH OF HANOVER STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE OF CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.31

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E

p
w
:\
\
h
a
n
s
o
n
i
n
c
-
p

w
.b

e
n
t
l
e
y
.c

o
m
:h

a
n
s
o
n
-
p

w
-
0
1
\

D
o
c
u

m
e
n
t
s
\
1
4
J

o
b
s
\
1
4

H
0
0
4
0
\

W
O
-
9
I
\

C
A

D
\

R
o
a
d
\

S
h
e
e
t
\

D
1
6
2

K
8
9
-
s
h
t
-
p
l
a
n
-
7
0
.d

g
n

Ander00833USER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 10.0000 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 8/5/2020

LEGEND

(    ) EXISTING ELEVATION/SLOPE

xx.xx'

PROPOSED SIDE CURB

EXISTING LENGTH

0

SCALE IN FEET

100

SCALE IN FEET

105 5

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

7
/
3
0
/
2
0
2
0

8
/
0
3
/
2
0
2
0

E
S

E
S

D
R

M

D
R

A
W

N

R
E

V
IE

W
E

D

D
E
S
IG

N
E

D

DESIGNED -

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISEDDATE

DRAWN

CHECKED

ES

ES

DRM

8/7/2020      

 

 

  

 

 

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

7992

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61040  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND HANOVER ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.

    70 76

COOK

   

VAR

PLN-70

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL

HANOVER STREET

I
L
 
4
3
 
(H

A
R

L
E

M
 

A
V

E
N

U
E
)

3
.8

0
%

4
.0

0
%

1.22%

1
.2

0
%

1
.2

0
%

1.22%

117 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
104 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

12 LF C&G R&R

618.40

618.34

617.64

617.63

618.34

618.28

617.59?

617.53?

617.57

2
2
.5

8
'

1
9
.8

4
'

(617.63)

(617.69)

POINT

REFERENCE

(618.53) 

POINT

REFERENCE 

(618.60)
2
.6
'

5
.0
'

5
.0
'

1
0
.0
'

4.9'

6.0'

(1.43%)

(1.00%)

1.43%

0.38%

7
.0

0
%

7
.1

0
%

THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE
PAVEMENT MARKING,

6" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

HANOVER STREET

I
L
 
4
3
 
(H

A
R

L
E

M
 

A
V

E
N

U
E
)

4.60%

4.40%

0
.4

9
%

0
.4

9
%

3
.2

0
%

1
.2

0
%

5
.0

0
%

6
.0

3
%

0.41%

1.84%

0.41%

 112 SF SIDEWALK, 5"
 104 SF SIDEWALK REMOVAL

10 LF C&G R&R

617.61

617.95

617.95

617.93

617.57?

617.48?

617.52

617.97

617.61

1
5
.9

1
'

5.00'

(617.55)

(617.64)

POINT

REFERENCE

(617.89)

POINT

REFERENCE

(617.81)

2
.0
'

5
.0
'

4
.1
'

6
.8
'

5.1'

4
.1
'

5.
5'
(1.

64
%)

(1.57%)

(0
.2

4
%
)

4.9'

0.00%

(617.72)

(617.75)

6" WHITE
THERMOPLASTIC,

PAVEMENT MARKING,

 PAVEMENT REMOVAL
 0.6 SY DRIVEWAY



LOCATION : 13 FT SOUTH OF HARTFORD STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT SE CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 619.31
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

8092

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61039  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND HARTFORD ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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VAR

PLN-71

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD
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BRICK PAVERS

REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 13 FT SOUTH OF HARTFORD STREET 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 619.31
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

8192

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61039  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND HARTFORD ST

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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COOK

   

VAR

PLN-72

62K89

2020-018-SW

DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

REPLACE W/TOPSOIL & SOD
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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OR PROPOSED RAMP

THERE IS NO EXISTING

5.0'



LOCATION : 83' NORTH OF ROSEBUD ETRANCE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN W FACE OF CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.38

LOCATION : 83' NORTH OF ROSEBUD ETRANCE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE IN W FACE OF CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.38
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

8292

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63627  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND ROW 1900

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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REMOVE AND REINSTALL
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LOCATION : 25 FT SOUTH OF ROSEBUD EXIT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.38

LOCATION : 25 FT SOUTH OF ROSEBUD EXIT 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT SQUARE CONC BASE OF LIGHT POLE SW CORNER

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 618.38
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

8392

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

61038  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND ROW 2000

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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LOCATION : 12 FT WEST OF HARLEM AVENUE 

BENCHMARK : SET CUT CROSS ON FIRE HYDRANT FLANGE BOLT

REFERENCE BENCHMARK ELEV 619.99
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SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.

SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            1" = 10'

8492

SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS

63626  |  IL 43 (HARLEM AVE) AND SOUTHFIELD SHOPPING CENTER DR

SCALE:

CONTRACT NO. BRIDGEVIEW

F.A.U.
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